uonesney=y [eauddy=y.,

"XE} SB[ES 9ARS 0} PJEOY [0UDS Al Ag Sway Ssay} jo aseyInd sl Jo Nsel By} eUe ‘UOHEOYNR] J0} (SA0GR POURUSPL) SIapIo SBUBLD BY) JLON

05°51LE1918 'SONIAVS XVL NI TW.LOL (1 ¥eL'eLe'cs)
(uawdinba wooseul pue Juswdinbe waisAs Aunoas) seuajely Buyooy vl aseyd
P bEE'ss “OU ‘swalsAS SUONEAUNWWOD B ultely dina| p6'LSL'TI0SES (e sseiorLs) -} ee"Log'asi'see 2e | 1sU0D YHWS v SIIAA - 4BjuRT [eOY0a ], AUnos YHONS
_ . sieusjely Buyooy :|ifvi aseudy
00°'880'e$ {juewdinbo waysAs woossiul epuctd jo “diog Blog-pueney dnal oezos'ssl'sze  |(00'ses ese) «| ee's28'112'52% g€ | ISUOD UNWS Y SIEAA - Jguag) [edtuyos ] AUNoD YHONE
) slepajei Bulosy vl 8sBud]
00°0G¥'s$ (uawdnba wasAs uuele aiy) stweishs [eownoa]d [emawwar WAl se'6/8'L1Z'sEs ({00 sy 'sss) - | 9g°gz8'L08"52e SE | ISUOD UHIS v S - 49juas) [eDIUYDa | AUNOS YHONS
s{eualE Buyooy ‘v sseud
00°050°6e% {saunpay 3B} ou) o ouRlg Jeghels) dwa| seseezoe'szs |00 050'690%) -| oe'sc'o66'528 ¥e | I5U0D WS v St - Jajua) [ea1uyas ), AUNoy YuoN]
sfeualey Buyooy |yl sseudy
007050518 (wuawdinbe -oosse g Jeabuoums) "ou| "o o1oels eakelD dWa| eesie'oss'szs |00 050's9EE) - | 9e'gey' 19T 92S £ | ISUOD YIS v SIIIAA - Jgjual) [ealuyoa | AUnod yHong
(shue) aBelo)s [euLBL) DRWIED B SWRJSAS JYAH mds iuw ssapanp) sjeusiey Buyooy i %En_w
00°250'veS suelp Aeg edwe) dwal seserloz'ees  |(oozss'009%) -] ogLL1'eos'oEs ZE | ISUOD WS W S - Jajuag ealuys | AUncd yHon|
(sio4u00 aanjeseda)l pUB SAYA, “SHUN J9jpUBRY JIB 'SIILD) sjeuajepy Buygooy YL mmm:n_.
A AL S Auedwog suell dWg| 9eLLL'299'0es  |(beEot'eses) - | ooeee’L2s 228 1 | 1suoD WS v SR ~ JguaD) [E2IUYD3 | RUNCD UYHONE
sfeuslepy Bugooy iyl Iseud)
ull ureyo pajseod AU yoelq o Buious; aym pepam abueyd| og'ese'Lzs'zes  [(Zs ores) -| zvo8i'zes izs 0g | sues g v s - J3jue) [BS1ULDB ). [UNOD YHON]
(s)onpoud wnsdAS 3 peom OSIW ‘'SPMS “yorl) [elaw) sjeuey Buyooy L wmm:n_m
Z8°6556'81$ Addng sJepiing uuqoy dNQ| 21081225 1es  J(zeTso'rees) - | ¥8EET'958° /28 62 | TSUOD YIUS W SHIAA - 18jUaD 20U AUNOD YHONS
sievaley Buyooy (it sseyd|
“Inod qefs |ppem pafeinosse Yiom Bulcys [BuolIppe apI0Id| ¥6'2ez 058 /e8| 95°968'SES +| seoee'oee’ 228 8z | sueD piws v sy - 18jUa)) [EANULRS L AUNOY UHONS
ONLLAIW qUvOd TOOHDS 8002/8/21 THL 1V NOLLYDIHLLYY HO/ANY TVAOHCEY HOd a3INISTud SHIAHO0 IONVHD SEOIANTS NOLLONYLSNOD JO AYYWHNS
INNOWY
» SONIAYS (PaLDERE 595) NOLLYNYIdXE LNNOWY JINVHO 1OVAINOD o| woLowdINGD 103r0Nd
XvL STIvS a3asinay LNTMHND

SHIJHO0 AONVHO SADIAYES NCILONAULSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 28

BOARD DATE: December 8, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Provide additional shoring of elevated metal decks and work associated with an

additional slab pour.

Reason for Change: During the submitial process,the elevated deck manufacturer identified areas where
the beam spans exceeded the maaximum allowable dimensions based on the slab
thickness.This additional shoring is needed to support the metal decking. In areas
where the slab is thicker due to the raised fioor, the slab will be placed in two seperate
pours as directed by the structural engineer.

Cost of Change: ADD: $25,896.56
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD $25,896.56
TOTAL COST: ADD: $25,896.56
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $3,628,720.61] -12,10%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | -$51,185.32] -0.161%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00] 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ -$76,790.45] -0.241%)|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $25,806.56| 0.081%]|
SUBMITTED BY: Fla V| i 5

Paul Jher, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $§

L:\ProjectsiTechnlcal CenteANCTC Phase 1A-1R21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\T 11708 CO#28 unsigned xs



WAEA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

' PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 028 OWNER:
II\Izrth c?;unty Techmcal Center Phase DATE: September 16, 2009 ARCHITECT: [
an
4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: ]
2 S_arasota, FL 34233 o FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Naswe.and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJEGT NUMBER:
 Willis A. Smith Construction, Tn, CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota, Florida 34240 -

_THE CONTRACT I$ CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
- (Include; where app!zcable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
: Prowde changes to shormg elevated metal decks in accordance with ASI#5 and the attached Change Order Request #14.

The original Contract St Was' $ 31,805,856.00
- The net change by prewously authorized Change Orders $ -3,975,519.62
The Contract Sum prior fo this: C‘hange Order was $ 27,830,336.38
The Contract Sum will be inicreaséd by this Change Order in the amount of $ 25,896.56
Thenew Contract Suri; ‘incliiding this Change Order will be $ 27,856,232.94

 The Contract Time will be inicreased by Zero (0) days.
‘The date of Substant1al Complet:on as of the date of this Change Order therefore is J amuary 31,2011

_ ENOTE: This Chang_é Orﬁér"does not’ _clude changes in the Contract Sum, Confract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
-by botli' the Owner. and Contractor ;it which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

D1rect1ve

NOT VAL!D UNTIL SIGNED: BY‘THE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

g Schenkel Shultz Alchltecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc, School Board of Sarasota County
:ARCHiTECT (Firm namej. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washingt lite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
e Sarasota, Florida 34236 L Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231
. ADDRESS E% ADDESS / /’
- BY (Signature} Y ' BY (S:éﬁbtm e) BY (Signdfure)
James Robison o Benjamin Sasse George McGonagill
.. Project Architect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
Sl .(T-yped namej. - (Typed name) (Typed name)
L mraca 79 9 lleofot i/s)os
- DATE DATE DATE L

AlA Document G701 ™ ~ 2041. Copyright ©@ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by Tha American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA™
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationat Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result In severe civil and griminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibfe under the faw. This document
was produced by AJA software at (:9:22:58 on 09/16/2009 under Order No.1000381691_3 which expires on 12/15/2009, and is net for resale.

User Notes: {1465991801)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 29
BOARD DATE: December 8, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of metal track, studs, misc. wood and gypsum proeducts from Kobrin

Buildier's Supply.

Reason for Change: This change order delstes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School

Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materlals. A sales tax savings of $18,955.82 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $334,052.82
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $334,052.82
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $334,052.82
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract;
Total Architect/Engineer omissions fo date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: WA [t J%
Paul J. ﬁher, Project Manager
Is this a Dasign/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X_ /H Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L\Projects\Technical CentenNCTC Phass 1A-IN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Ordars\141709 CO#29 unsigned xls



A Directwe

)

WAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

".PROJECT mame and addrass) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 029 OWNER:
- ‘Narth County Technical’ Center Phase DATE: October 2, 2009 : .

L and 2 T_Y_ | 7 ARCHITECT: (J
4748 Beneva Road - CONTRACTOR: ]
.}Sarasota FIL.34233 - FIELD:[]
-TO CONTRACTOR (Name rmd address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ‘

Willis A: Sniith Consiruction; Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: [
5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N, CONTRAGT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota Flonda 34240

-THE CONTRACT lS GHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
» . (Taclude, where applzcable, any: undrsputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

¢ Deductive Change Order for Owner paid materials plus Sales Tax:
‘Kobrin Bu:lders Supply 0 $315,097.00

Tax S ‘*'$"18,955.82
.. The ongmal Contract Sum was $ 31,805,856.00
. The net cliange by prewously atithorized Change Orders $ -3,949.623.06
" ‘The Contract Sum prigt.to flis'Change Order was $ 27,856,232.94
‘The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 334,052.82
f_'-The new Conttact Sum’ mcludmg this Change Order will be 3 27,522,180.12

“The Contract Tiine wﬂl be increased by Zero (0} days.
; .'.The date of Substanttal Compietton is°ofthe date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

i NOTE Th1s Change Order does not'ijiélude changes in the Contract Sem, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
..Price which have been authiorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner arid Contractor .in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

g : '_NOT VALiD UNTiL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

.‘Schcnkcl Shulfz Architectu e Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc, School Board of Sarasota County
ARCH]TECT'(Ffrnz HARIE)E CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washmgton Blvd Su1te 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
ah ‘Sarasota;; Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231 ,
"/, ADDRESS - ADDRESS A[WSS Z"J
BY (Signature) BY (Signgrure) - BY (Signatiere)
1 James Robison - - Benjamin Sasse George McGonagill
Project Architect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
Pl (T yped name) (Typed name} {Typed name)}
e iog.09 lo/2/1 Jo )20 Jog
DATE DATE DATE 77

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA®
Cocument is profected hy U.S, Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorfzed reproduction or distriibution of this AA® Documant, or any
portion of it, may resull in severe civil and criminal penatties, and will be prosecuted fo the maxinum extent possibie undaer the faw. This document
was produced by AlA software at 08:01:08 on $0/02/2009 under Order No,1000381691_3 which expires on 12/15/2009, and Is not for resafe.

User Notes: (1516390448)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/ll

CHANGE ORDER NO. 30
BOARD DATE: December 8, 2008

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Change welded wire fencing at transformer and propane tank enclosure to black vinyl

coated chain link fence.

Black vinyl coated chain link fence is the "standard" we used at these type of locations

at SPHS and will carry this through the remainder of the project.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $840.52
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $840.52
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $840.52
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date; ' $3,943,817.61 -13.16%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: -$76,790.45
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

P LQ“"-L

Paul J. @39 r, Project Mana

ger’

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

LiProjectsiTechnical Center’iNCTC Phase JA-I21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Ordars\111708 CO#30 unsigned.xs



BATA
E: Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 030 OWNER:
ll\TXrth dC;unty Technical Center Phase DATE: October 6, 2009 ARCHITECT: [
an:
4748 Beneva Road - CONTRACTOR: [ ]
Sarasota, FL.34233 _ FIELD: []
- TO CONTRACTOR (Narme and address):  ARCHITECT’'S PROJECT NUMBER:

 Willis A. Smith Construction; I, CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: [ ]

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida-34240 )

THE CONTRACT:1S GHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Tnchide, where applicable, any.undisputed amount attyibutable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Change weided wire fencing at transformer and propane tank enclosures fo black vinyl coated chain link in accordance with RFI
#104, R

Sec attached COR #15.

The original Contract Sumn was $ 31,805,856.00
- The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -4,283,675.88
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 27,522,180.12
Tlie'Contract Surh will-be decreased by this Change Order it the amount of $ 840.52
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 27,521,339.60
‘The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
- Thie date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Janvary 31, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does ﬁéf:"hicihde changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum

- Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive,. - VR

NOT VALID'UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARGHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

 Schenke! Shultz Architecture, ", . Willis A. Smith Construction, ng. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCRITECT (Firm name)-: - CONYRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

677 North Washington Blvd; Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231 i
‘ADDRESS . . ABDRESS M ADD’jESS .

\BM'—-:H"'KK? N 7 s i i
BY (Signature) BY (Sig@ure) Lo BY (Signatire)
o James quison‘ . Benjamin W, Sasse George McGonagill
- Project Architcet Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) {(Typed name)
ook ¢9 [=/4(=7 1/sfos
DATE DATE DATE [/ /

AlA Document GT01™ ~ 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Bocument is protected iy U8, Copyright Law and Intemational Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wilt be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw. This document
was produced by AlA software at 11:18:37 on 10/06/200¢ under Order No.1000381691_3 which explres on 12/15/2009, and is not for resale,

User Notes: (1111053355)



CHANGE ORDER SUMNMARY
PRQJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 31
BOARD DATE: December 8, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of Chillers, air handler units , VAV's and temperature controls from
Trane Company.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materiais. A sales tax savings of $37,358.24 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change:; DEDUCT: $659,162.24
SUMMARY: ITEM1) DEDUCT: $659,162.24
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $659,162.24

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date; i $4,565,621,61| | -15.22%!

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:

Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:
""" —

N
SUBMITTED BY: =y /j |

Manager

Baul J. /éli', c

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

LAProjects\Technical Cente’lNGTC Phasse 1A-IN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\120809 CO#31_unsignad.xds



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 031 OWNER:
DATE: October 19, 2009 ARCHITECT: D
CONTRACTOR: [

FIELD: []
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: (]

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

31,805,856.00
-4,284,516.40

$

$ __ -4,284,516.40
$ 27,521,339.60
$ 659,162.24
$

26,862,177.36

reased by this Change Order in the amount of
ing this Change Order will be

Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County

"""‘Schenkel Shilt Ardlitee

ARCHITECT {Firm nane CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS W
L&?MW/—UL@M‘*—" S %
BY (Siganrre) ) BY (Signattre)
Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagill
Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name)
lofta /o // /o/ 09
DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAY
Bocument is protected by U.8. Copyright Law and International Teeatfes. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA% Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted fo the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA scftware at 08:37:27 on 10/19/2009 under Order No.1000381691_3 which expires on 12/15/2009, and Is not for resals.

User Notes: (1128362854}




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 32
BOARD DATE: December 8, 2008

ITEM 1} Description: Direct purchase of ductless mini-split HVAC systems and Calmac thermal storage
tanks from Tampa Bay Trane.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Board from the construction contract, This allows the School Board {o realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $34,052.00 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $600,752.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $600,752.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT; $600,752.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount fo date: $5,132,321 61
Total Tax Savings to date as a resuit of Direct Material Purchases: $309,189.30
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract; 0.081%

[

SUBMITTED BY:

a

Paul J. c

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

LAProjects\Technlcal CentaANCTC Phass 1A-I021 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\12080% CO#32_unsigned.xls



| B Change Order

IA Document G701"

~ 2001

" 'PROJECT (Nae and address):
. North County. Techmca it
AAand2 L .
. 4748 Bencva Road

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 032
DATE: October 19, 2009

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER:
ARCHITECT:[]
CONTRACTOR: [}
FIELD: []

OTHER: [

'Schenkel Shiilkz Alchltecture

$566.700.00
§ 34,052.00

paid materials plus Sales Tax.

: ‘OT VAL!D UNT!L SIGNED BY-TH ARCHiTECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

31,805,856.00
-4,943,678.64
26,862,177.36

600,752.00
26,261,425.36

Ly LY G L

School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT (Firm namé)
a.677 North: Washmgton ik

uite 37,

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

OWNER (Firm name)
1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,

"fSarasota,'-i~FIor Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida, 34231 .
e ADDRESS ADDZ%S ; //
) B jlgﬂiﬂ:ﬁﬁ@uﬂ_——
BY (Stgnatw e) BY (Sz@alure) P BY (Signaturél
s R i Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagill

Senior Project Manager

Executive Director Construction Services

(Typed name} (Typed name)
{O[f ‘3?.//0{? ff// é?
DATE DATE

AlA Document GTH™ - 201, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAT
Document fs protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorfzed reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may resull In severe ¢ivil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted fo the maximum oxtent possibie under the faw., This document
was produced by AlA software at 08:46:35 on 10/18/2009 under Qrder No.1000381691_3 which expires on 12/15/2009, and Is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1299663192)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 33
BOARD DATE: December 8, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of switchgear and associated equipment from Graybar Electric
Company,Inc.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $15,050.00 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Changse: DEDUCT: $265,050.00
SUMMARY: [TEM 1) DEDUCT: $265,050.00
TOTAL COST.: DEDUCT: $265,050.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: '
Total Tax Savings o date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $324,239.30
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: $0.00
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $25,896.56
SUBMITTED BY: T ] 2 @ M

Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ____ NoX /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L\Projects\Technica! CentenNCTC Phase {A-1A21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Qrders\12080¢ CO#32 unsigned.xls



", Barasotd,

IA Document G701" - 2001

| Cﬁange Order

" ‘PROJECT (Namte and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 033 OWNER: [XI

North County I‘g_{:hnical Center Phase DATE: November 4, 2009 .
wlAand2 o ARCHITECT: (]
. 4748 Berigva Road - CONTRACTOR: []

FL34233 - FIELD: []

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: [ ]
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

; The date of Sut

by Both the Om

$250,000.00
$ 15,050.00

$ 31,805,856.00

$ -5,544,430.64
this Change Order was ) 26,261,425.36

$

$

. The iy éased by this Change Order in the amount of 265,050.00
- The contract Suih including this Change Order will be 25,996,375.36
-+ The Contract Time will be increased by Zero.(0) days.

antial Comipletion a3 of'the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

;1 is @héin"ge Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price whic eeni authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
r and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

‘- NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY-THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

" Schenkel Shultz Archi i Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT (Fiim Hame) i CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
7 ington Bivd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N,, 1960 Landings Bivd,, Sarasota,

4236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231 .
ADDRESS ; A?(ESS // /
| BY (Sr‘gnamé)’? -
Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagill
Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name)
Hftof=9 / /)6 /cf‘r“
DATE ' DATE [/ [/

AIA Document G7017 - 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Doguiment is protected by U.8. Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized reprodustion or distribution of this AIAY Document, or any
portion of i, may result in sovere civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw. This document
was produced by AlA software at 11:20:46 on 11/04/2009 under Order No. 1006381 8919_3 which expires on 12/15/2008, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (1263425075)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 34
BOARD DATE: December 8, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of light fixtures from Graybar Electric Company,Inc.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $39,050.00 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change; DEDUCT: $689,050,00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $689,050.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $689,050.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings 1o date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $363,289.30
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00| | 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ -$76,790.45| [ -0.241%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $25,896.56] | 0.081%]

/4

SUBMITTED BY: 4

Paul J. E%f Project Manager
Is this a Deslgn/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here; = §

LAProjecis\Technical CentenNCTC Phase 1A-I21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\120809 CO##34 unsigned xis



ke Document G701

Change Order

- 2001

PROJECT (Neme and a&dress): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 034 OWNER: [
: II\IXI-;}; dC;umy ':ife'?hnicafl Center Phase DATE: November 4, 2009 ARCHITECT: []
4748 Bengva Road: * CONTRACTOR: []
 Sarasotd, I, 34233 o FIELD: []
. TO CONTRACTOR (Naie and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ‘
-~ Willis A.: Smiith Constructioh; Iiie; CONTRACT DATE: May S, 2009 OTHER: []
5001 Lakewood Ranch B CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
-+ Satagota; FI?I‘IC_]Q.‘342
. THE CONTRAGT IS GHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
-+, (Diclude, \where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
i Deductive Change Order for Owher paid materials plus Sales Tax: :
1370 i Graybar Electric Co.; Inc, (Fixtures) $650,000.00
v I Tax - - _ T % 39,050.00
' "The original Conftract S was” $ _ 31,805,856.00
= The net chanige by previously authorized Change Orders $ -5,809,480.64
~* The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 25,996,375.36
“The Contract Surit will bé decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 689,050.00
*+ The new: Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 25,307,325.36

" The Contract’ 1mwﬂ[bemcreased by

, “The date of Substantial Completion a

2> NOTE: This Change, Order does’

"-. Directive. " |

" Schenkel Shultz Architecture

Zero (0) days.

" NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

This 1011 clude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
. Price whicli have been autliorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner aid Contractor; in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

School Board of Sarasota County

Senior Project Manager

ARQHETECT"'Ff}m Hahe). CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
71 : 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34240 Floridg 34231 P
S ' AD/?SS /
- e '
BY (Sf@ture) [ BY (Signaturé) !
Benjamin W, Sasse George McGonagill

Executive Director Construction Services

(Typed name) (Typed name)
(/107 ///4 69
DATE DATE 77

AlA Document G704 ™ — 2004. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects., All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA"
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatios, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of thils AIA® Document, or any 1
pertion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal panaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extant possilble under the faw. This document

was produced by AlA software at 11:37:19 on 11/04/2009 under Order No.1600381691_3 which explres on 12/15/2009, and is not for resale.’

User Notes: (1818455145)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 358
BOARD DATE: December 8, 2009

IiTEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of fire alarm system equipment from Commercial electrical Systems.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $5,450.00 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $95,450.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $95,450.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $85,450.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $6,122,321.61
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract; I -$52,025.84| ] -0.164%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00] | 0.000%]
Change Crders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ -$76,790.45| ! -0.241%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $25,896.56] | 0.081%]

SUBMITTED BY:

h ¢
e

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /lif Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\ProjectsiTachnical CentenNGTC Phase 1A-I21 CONTRAST AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\120809 CO#35 unsigned xis



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 035 OWNER: X
DATE: November 4, 2009 ARCHITECT: []

CONTRACTOR: [ ]

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [ ]
CONTRACT DATE: May S, 2009 OTHER: [J
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

j :de w)‘: v app ! "b!e, any ndrsputed amount aftributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
der for Ownet paid materials pius Sales Tax:

' $90,000.00

$ 5.450.00

31,805,856.00
-6,498,530.64

$
$
$ 25,307,325.36
$ 95,450.00
$

25,211,875.36

) decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
_ncludmg this Change Order will be

.mcreased by Zero (0) days.
fnpfetlon as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

__n authonzed by Constructmn Change Directive untﬂ the cost and time have been agreed upon

whlch case & Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County

CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasofa,

Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231 )
Annzgss V/ ! s
BY (Signatwd)

Benjamin W, Sasse George McGonagill

Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services

(Typed name) (Tvped name)

W/ 10/ //é Af )
DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAT
Document Is protected by 1.8, Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorfzed reproduction or distribution of this AlAS Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe chvll and criminal penelties, and will ke prossecuted to the maximum extent possihle under the faw. Thls document
was preduced by AIA software at 12:26:29 on 11/04/2009 under Order No. 1000381691_3 which explres on 12/16/2009, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (16843541561)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/ll

CHANGE ORDER NO. 36
BOARD DATE: December 8, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of intercom system equipment from Rauland-Borg Corp. of Florida.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This aliows the Schoof Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $3,068.00 will be realized on this

diract material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $63,368.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $53,368.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $53,368.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $6,172,621.61] i -20.58%)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of originat contract: [ -$52,025.84] | -0.164%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00| | 0.000%]
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | -376,700.45] | -0.241%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $25895.56] | 0.081%)

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Projecis\Technicat CenteANCTC Phase 1A-Il21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\120808 CO#36 unsigned.ds



i
)
=

a2

R

f“? W
S

%,

ATA bocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):

g

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 036 OWNER:

North County Technical Center Phase DATE: November 10, 2009 .

LA and ARCHITECT: []

4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: []

Sarasota, FL 34233 FIELD: []

TO CONTRAGTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: '
OTHER: []

CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009

Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. |
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction |

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.
Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: |
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Dirvectives)
Deductive Change Order for Owner paid materials plus Sales Tax:
Rauland-Borg Corporation of Florida ~ $50,300.00

Tax $ 3,068.00

The original Contfract Sum was 31,805,856.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
Thenew Contract Sum incfuding this Change Order will be

6,593,980.64

$

$

$ _ 2521187536
$

$

53,368.00
25,158,507.36

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

School Board of Sarasota County

ARCRITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) QWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N,, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231

ADDRESS

\\sw—@yn»-——

BY (Signaiure) ' /
James Robison Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagill
Project Architect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
{Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

N fe 05 (fiofoq //iﬁ AN
DATE DATE DATE 7

AIA Document G701 ™ = 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAT
Bocument is profected by U.S. Copyright Law and intermalional Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlAY Document, or any 1
portion of it, may resultin severa civil and eriminat penaltfes, and wiif be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw. This document

was produced by AlA software at 08:20:07 on 11/10/2009 under Order No.1000381691_3 which expires on 12/15/2009, and is not for resale,

User Notes:

(1363962928)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/ll

CHANGE ORDER NO. 37
BOARD DATE: December 8, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of security system equipment and intercom equipment from Alarm &
Communications Systems, Ing.

Reason for Change:  This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $8,331.44 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $148,355.42
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $146,355.42
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $146,355.42
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $6,310,645.50] [ -21.04%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $380,138.74
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ -$52,025.84 [ -0.164%]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract. | $0.00] | 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ -876,790.45] [ -0.241%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $25,806.56]| ! 0.081%|

ST,

SUBMITTED BY: ﬁ%@ M _ .@Aﬂ

Paul J. Pit@f,#’r‘é]ect Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Technical CenteNCTC Phase 1A-In21 CONTRAGT AMENDMENTSChange Orders\12080-9 CO#37 unsigned xis



Change Order

iAIA Document G701" - 2001

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 037
DATE: November 10, 2009

PROJECT (Name and address):

North County Technical Center Phase
1A and 2

4748 Beneva Road

Sarasota, FI. 34233

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.
Sarasota, Florida 34240

CONTRACT FCR: General Construction

OWNER:
ARCHITECT: []
CONTRACTOR: []
FIELD: []

OTHER: [

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives) |

Deductive Change Order for Owner paid materials plus Sales Tax:
Alarm & Communication Systems, Ing, $138,023.98
Tax $ 833144

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Coentract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time wiil be increased by Zero () days.

§ __ 31,805,856.00
$ -6,647,348.64
3 25,158,507.36
$ 146,355.42
$ 25,012,151.94

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Schenkel Shultz Archifecture Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc.

School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}

677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231

ADDRESS e i A[?’ESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signattre) £ T
James Robison Benjamin W, Sasse George McGonagill

Project Architect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) )
iatd 4 itfio/o? 4 /{/J‘}‘

DATE DATE © BATE / /

AlA Document G761™ ~ 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architests, AN rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Bocument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Inmternational Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of thig AIAS Dacument, or any 1
portion of i, may result In severe civil and criminal penaltios, and wili be prosecuted to tho maxivnam extent possibile under the faw. This document

was produced by AlA software at 08:28:34 on 11/10/2009 under Order No.1000381681_3 which expires on 12/16/2009, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1800235122)



